

SEC/0201/2025 **By E-Filing** January 2, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza",

C-1, Block G,

Bandra- Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Symbol: APARINDS

Kind Attn.: Listing Department

BSE Limited

Corporate Relations Department,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code : 532259

Kind Attn.: Corporate Relationship Department

Sub.: Intimation regarding change in name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we have been informed by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), that their existing name i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited has been changed to MUFG Intime India Private Limited (CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368) vide Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India on December 31, 2024.

The address and other contact details remain unchanged and the same is as under:

MUFG Intime India Private Limited

Geetakunj" 1, Bhakti Nagar Society, Behind ABS Tower, Old Padra Road,

Vadodara - 390 015.

Phone No.: (0265) 3566768

E-mail: vadodara@linkintime.co.in

The above information is for dissemination for the attention of Investors, Stakeholders and updation of your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For APAR Industries Limited

(Sanjaya Kunder) **Company Secretary**

APAR Industries Limited

Corporate Office: APAR House, Corporate Park, V. N. Purav Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071, India

+91 22 2526 3400/6780 0400 corporate@apar.com www.apar.com

Regd. Office: 301/306, Panorama Complex, R. C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007, India